CH \$1290.00 43284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		01/07/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREAM CENTER EDUCATION HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Penn Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4328435	Al
Registration Number:	4501261	AI
Registration Number:	2371036	AI
Registration Number:	4328458	AI
Registration Number:	4500279	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	4964893	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	4582763	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	4500280	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	4978361	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	4582766	AI THE ART INSTITUTES
Registration Number:	2262221	AI THE ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1652020	AI THE ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3480621	AMERICA'S LEADER IN CREATIVE EDUCATION
Registration Number:	3615917	BEST TEEN CHEF
Registration Number:	2926054	BEST TEEN CHEF
Registration Number:	4186271	CREATE TOMORROW
Registration Number:	4557582	CREATIVITY FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	4738954	GET CREATIVE
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK

900480737 REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0215

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2902717	MIAMI INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF ART AN		
Registration Number:	1604098	THE ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA		
Registration Number:	3864583	THE ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA		
Registration Number:	4613334	THE ART INSTITUTE OF AUSTIN		
Registration Number:	3076348	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CALIFORNIA		
Registration Number:	4367249	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHARLESTON		
Registration Number:	3076338	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHARLOTTE		
Registration Number:	3095761	THE ART INSTITUTE OF COLORADO		
Registration Number:	1621670	THE ART INSTITUTE OF DALLAS		
Registration Number:	4021830	THE ART INSTITUTE OF DALLAS		
Registration Number:	3864586	THE ART INSTITUTE OF FORT LAUDERDALE		
Registration Number:	1601475	THE ART INSTITUTE OF FORT LAUDERDALE		
Registration Number:	3900760	THE ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON		
Registration Number:	1602967	THE ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON		
Registration Number:	4090469	THE ART INSTITUTE OF INDIANAPOLIS		
Registration Number:	2555535	THE ART INSTITUTE OF LAS VEGAS		
Registration Number:	4190749	THE ART INSTITUTE OF LAS VEGAS		
Registration Number:	4547678	THE ART INSTITUTE OF MICHIGAN		
Registration Number:	1605991	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PHILADELPHIA		
Registration Number:	2903000	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PHOENIX		
Registration Number:	1602968	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PITTSBURGH		
Registration Number:	3864584	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PITTSBURGH		
Registration Number:	3079236	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PORTLAND		
Registration Number:	4613337	THE ART INSTITUTE OF RALEIGH-DURHAM		
Registration Number:	3921295	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SAN ANTONIO		
Registration Number:	5044673	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SAN ANTONIO		
Registration Number:	1604099	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SEATTLE		
Registration Number:	4104617	THE ART INSTITUTE OF TAMPA		
Registration Number:	3775341	THE ART INSTITUTE OF VIRGINIA BEACH		
Registration Number:	3065867	THE ART INSTITUTE OF WASHINGTON		
Registration Number:	3192178	THE ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF ART		
Registration Number:	4751694	THE INTERNATIONAL CULINARY SCHOOL		
Registration Number:	3354546	THE LEADER IN ONLINE CREATIVE ARTS EDUCA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037607777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037607360

Email: hcheng@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Hsiao-Ting Cheng

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78352-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raff Ferraioli
SIGNATURE:	/Raff Ferraioli/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page1.tif source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page2.tif source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page3.tif source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page4.tif source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page5.tif

Total Attachments: 31

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page6.tif source=4 - 1L Trademark Release#page7.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page8.tif source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page9.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page10.tif source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page11.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page12.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page13.tif source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page14.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page15.tif source=4 - 1L Trademark Release#page16.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page17.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page18.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page19.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page20.tif source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page21.tif

source=4 - 1L_frademark_nelease#page21.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page23.tif source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page24.tif

source=4 - 1L_Irademark_Release#page24.tif source=4 - 1L Trademark Release#page25.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page26.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page27.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page28.tif source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page29.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page30.tif

source=4 - 1L_Trademark_Release#page31.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Partial Release") is made and effective as of January 7, 2019 by U.S. Bank National Association, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under that certain First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 17, 2017 (the "First Lien Security Agreement"), between each of the grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Partial Release shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the First Lien Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Dream Center Education Holdings, LLC, an Arizona nonprofit limited liability company and other entities (collectively, the "<u>Grantor</u>") entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 17, 2017 in favor of Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) a Lien on and security interest in, among other things, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks;

WHEREAS, in connection with the orderly reorganization of South University, Arts Institutes, and Argosy, and certain of their respective subsidiaries and affiliates, the Requisite Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) instructed the Collateral Agent to execute and deliver that certain Guaranty and Lien Release dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which a portion of the Collateral securing the Secured Obligations was released, including (a) the Trademarks of Grantor listed on **Exhibit A** hereto; (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; and (c) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the foregoing (collectively, the "Specified Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Requisite Lenders have further instructed the Collateral Agent to evidence the release of the Specified Trademark Collateral, and the termination, release and discharge in full of the Lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Partial Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges any and all collateral pledges, grants, assignments, liens and security interests that it has in and to the Specified Trademark Collateral and any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Specified Trademark Collateral originally granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, in each case without warranty or recourse.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor shall execute and deliver to or for the Grantor such additional documents prepared by the Grantor and shall provide such additional information as the Grantor may reasonably require to carry out the terms of this Partial Release.

- 3. <u>Recordation of Partial Release</u>. This Partial Release has been executed and delivered by the Collateral Agent to the Grantor for the purpose of recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>"), and the Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor to (i) record this Release with the USPTO and/or (ii) otherwise record or file this Partial Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.
- 4. <u>Applicable Law</u>. This Partial Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflicts of law provisions (other than Section 5-1401 and Section 5-1402 of the New York General Obligation Laws).
- 5. <u>Concerning the Collateral Agent</u>. The Collateral Agent is entering into this Partial Release solely in its capacity as the Collateral Agent under the First Lien Security Agreement and not in its individual or corporate capacity. In acting hereunder, the Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges and immunities set forth in the First Lien Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, whether or not expressly set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

ny-1356689

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

[Signature Pages Follow]

ny-1356689

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Lisa Dow

Title:

Vice President

Exhibit A

Specified Trademark Collateral

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
Mexico	AI & Shield/Globe Design (Black & White)	1055201	41	Educational services, in Class 41.
Canada	AI & Shield/Globe Design (Black & White)	TMA747, 968	41	Educational services, in Class 41.
Canada	AI & Shield/Globe Design (Color)	TMA747, 969	41	Educational services, namely providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
Mexico	AI & Shield/Globe Design (Color)	1055200	41	Educational services, in Class 41.
Mexico	AI (in block letters)	1493165	16	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material (excluding apparatus); printed information and promotional material regarding education, namely, pamphlets, brochures, and printed publications, in Class 16.
Mexico	AI (in block letters)	1427013	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level in the fields of design, media arts, advertising, fashion, photography, culinary, audio production, video production, and film production, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
United States	AI (in block letters)	4,328,435	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level in the fields of design, media arts, advertising, fashion, photography, culinary, audio production, video production, and film production, in Class 41.
Mexico	AI (Stylized)	1427012	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary levels in the fields of design, media arts, advertising, fashion, photography, culinary, audio production, video production, and film production, in Class 41.
United States	AI (Stylized)	4,501,261	36	College consulting services, namely, assisting students in applying for scholarships and financial aid; processing and disbursement of scholarships and financial aid; providing information regarding the financing of education; providing financial aid and extending credit to students, in Class 36.
China	AI (Stylized)	13004841	2	Colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, in Class 2.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
China	AI (Stylized) AI (Stylized)	13004840	18	Computer peripheral devices, flash drives, ear buds, wireless headphone/microphones, USB cords, USB chargers, portable power bank chargers, tablet computer stands, mobile phone stands, calculators, protective covers and cases for tablet computers, laptop carrying cases, and pocket thermometers, in Class 9. Trunks and travelling bags;
		13004639		Bags, including tote bags, backpacks, duffel bags, briefcases, messenger bags, sling bags, and drawstring bags, in Class 18.
China	AI (Stylized)		25	Clothing, headwear, and accessories, in Class 25.
China	AI (Stylized)	3429607	18	School satchels for students; school satchels; backpacks; bags; handbags; briefcases; haversacks; key cases (made from leather); document files (made from leather), in Class 18
CTM	AI (Stylized)	13269551	16, 41	Printed matter, including promotional material such as brochures and leaflets; instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); printed matter regarding education, none of the aforesaid goods being writing instruments or writing utensils, Class 16; education services; education and providing of training, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
Colombia	AI (Stylized)	517113	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Taiwan	AI (Stylized)	1706452	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Brazil	AI (Stylized)		41	Education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
Thailand	AI (Stylized)		16	Printed matter, instructional
				and teaching material;
				printed information and
				promotional material
				regarding education, in
				Class 16; education
				services; education services,
				namely, offering courses of
				instruction at the post-
				secondary level, and
				distribution of course
				materials in connection
				therewith, in Class 41.
Thailand	AI (Stylized)	161101012	41	Education services;
				education services, namely,
				offering courses of
				instruction at the post-
				secondary level, and
				distribution of course
				materials in connection
				therewith, in Class 41
Indonesia	AI (Stylized)		16, 41	Printed matter; instructional
				and teaching material;
				printed information and
				promotional material
				regarding education, in
				Class 16; education
				services; education services,
				namely, offering courses of
				instruction at the post-
				secondary level, and
				distribution of course
				materials in connection
				therewith, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
Hong	AI (Stylized)	303262275	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional
Kong				and teaching material;
				printed information and
				promotional material
				regarding education, in
				Class 16; education
				services; education services,
				namely, offering courses of
				instruction at the post-
				secondary level, and
				distribution of course
				materials in connection
				therewith, in Class 41.
China	AI (Stylized)		41	Education services;
				providing of training;
				entertainment; cultural
				activities; publication of
				textbooks, manuals, and
				online books; providing
				online non- downloadable
				electronic publications, in
				Class 41.
China	AI (Stylized)	3429609	14	Necktie clips;
				awards/prizes; decorative
				pins; headgear ornaments
				(made of rare metals);
				brooches (jewelry); necktie
				clips (necktie decorative
				pins); necktie pins; key
				chains (small ornaments,
				short decorative chains)
				(commercial products
				suspended), in Class 14.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
China	AI (Stylized)	3429608	16	Printed time schedules;
				printed publications;
				instructional manuals;
				magazines (periodicals);
				binders, folders (stationery);
				folders (office supplies);
				paperweights; stationery;
				school supplies (stationery);
				writing implements;
				educational materials
				(excluding writing
				implements) (commercial
				products suspended), in
				Class 16.
China	AI (Stylized)	3429626	21	Daily-use dinnerware (cups,
				plates, kettles, jugs); daily-
				use chinaware (basins,
				bowls, plates, kettles,
				cutlery, jugs, pitchers),
				daily-use ceramic ware
				(basins, bowls, plates, jugs,
				pitchers, hot pots, kettles,
				ceramic eating utensils);
				glass cups (containers)
				(commercial products
				suspended), in Class 21.
China	AI (Stylized)	3429624	41	Academies [education];
				correspondence courses;
				physical education;
				educational services;
				instruction services; tuition;
				teaching; education
				information; educational
				examination; practical
				training [demonstration];
				vocational guidance
				[education or training
				advice], in Class 41.
Canada	AI (Stylized)	TMA611, 020	41	Education services, namely,
				providing courses of
				instruction at the
				postsecondary level in the
				fields of design, media arts,
				culinary arts, and fashion,
				in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
United States	AI (Stylized)	2,371,036	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	AI (Stylized) (in color)	4,328,458	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
Hong Kong	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	303262310	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Indonesia	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)		16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Thailand	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	161100895	16	Instructional and teaching material (except scientific apparatus and instruments); printed information material regarding education, in Class 16

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
Brazil	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)		41	Education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
Taiwan	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	1724565	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
CTM	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	13269758	16, 41	Printed matter, including promotional material such as brochures and leaflets; instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); printed matter regarding education, none of the aforesaid goods being writing instruments or writing utensils, in Class 16; education services; education and providing of training, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
Thailand	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	161100591	41	Education services; education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
Mexico	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	1452853	41	Education services, in Class 41.
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	4,500,279	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
India	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	2197646	16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services, in Class 41.
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal)	4,964,893	9, 11, 16, 18	Electronics and accessories therefor, namely, portable power bank chargers, protective covers and cases for tablet computers, in Class 9; lights, namely, LED flashlights, and LED lights for lighting purposes incorporated into key chains, in Class 11; office and art supplies, namely, highlighter pens, paper clip caddies, in Class 16; bags, namely, backpacks, in Class 18.
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Horizontal) use- based	4,582,763	16	Office and art supplies, namely: pens, pencils, charcoal pencils, colored pencils, markers, paintbrushes, drawing rulers, T- squares, drawing templates, cutting mats, artist tape, and drafting tape, namely, adhesive tape for holding paper or other artwork in place on a table, board, or other surface, in Class 16.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
China	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	13004836	9	Computer peripheral devices; flash drives; ear buds; wireless headphone/microphones; USB cords; USB chargers; portable power bank chargers; tablet computer stands; mobile phone stands; calculators; protective covers and cases for tablet computers; laptop carrying cases and pocket thermometers, in Class 9.
China	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	13004835 A	16	Stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; paint brushes; printers ' type; printed information and promotional material regarding education; photographs [printed]; teaching materials [except apparatus]; model specimen for teaching, in Class 16.
China	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	13004834	18	Trunks and travelling bags; Bags, including tote bags, backpacks, duffel bags, briefcases, messenger bags, sling bags, and drawstring bags, in Class 18.
China	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	13004833	25	Clothing and headwear; clothing accessories, namely, footwear, slippers, socks, scarves, gloves; bandanas (neckerchiefs); headbands (clothing), in Class 25.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
China	AI THE ART	13004832	41	Organization of
	INSTITUTES			competitions (education or
	(Stylized) (Stacked)			entertainment); organization
				of exhibitions for cultural or
				educational purposes;
				organization of sports
				competitions; publication of electronic books and
				journals on-line; publication
				of books; publication of
				literatures; publication of
				texts, other than publicity
				texts; education services;
				providing of training;
				entertainment; providing
				online non-downl
United	AI THE ART	4,500,280	41	Education services, namely,
States	INSTITUTES			providing courses of
	(Stylized) (Stacked)			instruction at the post-
				secondary level, in Class
TT 1. 1	A LITTLE A DIT	4.070.261	0.0.16	41.
United	AI THE ART	4,978,361	8, 9, 16,	Knives and scissors, in
States	INSTITUTES (St. 1; a.4) (St. a.1 a.4)		18, 21, 25	Class 8; electronics and
	(Stylized) (Stacked)			accessories therefor,
				namely, USB chargers,
				mobile phone stands, tablet computer styluses, in Class
				9; office and art supplies,
				namely, tracing paper pads,
				drawing boards, drawing
				compasses, and charcoal
				pencils, in Class 16; bags,
				namely, tote bags, grocery
				tote bags, duffel bags,
				messenger bags, in Class
				18; housewares and kitchen
				utensils, namely

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) (Stacked)	4,582,766	2, 16	Paint, in Class 2; office and art supplies, namely: pens, pencils, charcoal pencils, colored pencils, markers, paintbrushes, drawing rulers, T-squares, drawing templates, cutting mats; artist tape and drafting tape, namely, adhesive tape for holding paper or other artwork in place on a table, board, or other surface, in Class 16.
Colombia	AI THE ART INSTITUTES (Stylized) Horizontal)	2014.220.016	16,41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services, education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course materials in connection therewith, in Class 41.
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL	2,262,221	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	AI THE ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL (Stylized)	1,652,020	41	Education services, namely, conducting classes and seminars in the fields of visual communication arts and design; industrial design; fashion design, illustration and marketing; music and video business; and photography, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
United States	AMERICA'S LEADER IN CREATIVE EDUCATION	3,480,621	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	BEST TEEN CHEF	3,615,917	41	Conducting culinary competitions, in Class 41.
Canada	BEST TEEN CHEF	TMA718, 836	41	Conducting culinary competitions, in Class 41.
United States	BEST TEEN CHEF	2,926,054	41	Conducting culinary competitions, in Class 41.
United States	CREATE TOMORROW	4,186,271	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
Canada	CREATE TOMORROW	TMA854, 930	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level.
United States	CREATIVITY FOR LIFE	4,557,582	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
China	CREATIVITY FOR LIFE	14439888	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
Canada	CREATIVITY FOR LIFE	TMA904, 336	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	GET CREATIVE	4738954	41	Education services, namely, conducting non-credit bearing classes, seminars, and workshops in the fields of culinary arts, design, art, writing, photography, fashion design, audio and visual design, and media arts, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
United States	MIAMI INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF ART AND DESIGN	2,902,717	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
Canada	NORTH AMERICA'S LEADER IN CREATIVE EDUCATION	TMA735, 309	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the college level, in Class 41.
India	SOUTH UNIVERSITY		16, 41	Printed matter; instructional and teaching material; printed information and promotional material regarding education, in Class 16; education services, in Class 41.
China	SOUTH UNIVERSITY	13004826	41	Organization of exhibitions for cultural or educational purposes; organization of competitions [education or entertainment]; organization of sports competitions; publication of electronic books and journals on-line; publication of books; publication of texts, other than publicity texts; publication of literatures; education services; providing of training; entertainment; providing online non-downl
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA	1,604,098	41	Education services, namely postsecondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior and landscape design; fashion illustration and marketing; music and video business; and photography, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA	3,864,583	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF AUSTIN	4,613,334	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CALIFORNIA	3,076,348	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHARLESTON	4,367,249	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHARLOTTE	3,076,338	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF COLORADO	3,095,761	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF DALLAS	1,621,670	41	Education services, namely, post-secondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design, fashion merchandising, video business, interior design, and photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF DALLAS	4,021,830	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF FORT LAUDERDALE	3,864,586	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF FORT LAUDERDALE	1,601,475	41	Educational services, namely post secondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior design; fashion design; illustration and marketing; music and video business; photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON	3,900,760	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON	1,602,967	41	Education services, namely postsecondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior design; fashion marketing; and photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF INDIANAPOLIS	4,090,469	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF LAS VEGAS	2,555,535	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF LAS VEGAS	4,190,749	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF MICHIGAN	4,547,678	41	Education services, namely, conducting courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, and distribution of course material in connection therewith, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PHILADELPHIA	1,605,991	41	Education services, namely post secondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior design; fashion marketing; and photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PHOENIX	2,903,000	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PITTSBURGH	1,602,968	41	Education services, namely postsecondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior design; fashion illustration and marketing; music and video business; and photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PITTSBURGH	3,864,584	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF PORTLAND	3,079,236	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF RALEIGH- DURHAM	4,613,337	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SAN ANTONIO	3,921,295	41	Educational services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SAN ANTONIO	5044673	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF SEATTLE	1,604,099	41	Educational services, namely postsecondary instruction in the fields of visual communication arts and design; interior and industrial design; fashion design and marketing; music and video business; and photography, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF TAMPA	4,104,617	41	Education services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the post secondary level, in Class 41
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF VIRGINIA BEACH	3,775,341	41	Educational services, namely, offering courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ART INSTITUTE OF WASHINGTON	3,065,867	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF ART	3,192,178	41	Educational services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the postsecondary level, in Class 41.
United States	THE INTERNATIONAL CULINARY SCHOOL	4751694	41	Education services, namely, providing courses of instruction at the post-secondary level, in Class 41.

Country	Mark	Regstr. No.	Class	Goods and Services
United	THE LEADER IN	3,354,546	41	Educational services and
States	ONLINE			online educational services,
	CREATIVE ARTS			namely, offering courses of
	EDUCATION			instruction at the
				postsecondary level, in
				Class 41.
Canada	WORLD CUISINES	TMA472, 970	41	Educational services,
	UNCOVERED			namely, providing courses
				of instruction at the
				postsecondary level, in
				Class 41.

Domain Names

The Arts Institutes

ai-culinary.com ai-inlandempire.com ai-international culinary school.com ai-international culinary schools.com ai-scholarships.com ai-slc.com aiadvantage.com aialumni.com aiartery.com aiartgrant.com aiaudiopro.com aiaustintx.com aibonnaroo.com aicollective.com aiconnection.net aiconnections.net aicreative.college aicreative.net aicreators.com aiculinary.com aiculinaryschool.com aiculinaryschools.com aidecatur.com aidiploma.com aidurham.com aiengage.com aiflradio.com aihands-on.com aihollywood.com aihtx.com

ny-1356689

aii.college aiialumni.com aiibookstore.com aiidigital.com aiindianapolis.com aiinlandempire.com aiinsite.com aiionline.com aiipartners.com aiiportfolio.com aiiradio.com aiiresources.com aiirestaurant.com aiistudentwork.com aiisupplystore.com aiitechnology.com aiitest.com aijacksonville.com aikansas.com ailasvegas.com aimeetapro.com aimforbrownmackie.com aimiu.miami ainashville.com aio-class.com aioedu.net aionline.college aionline.org aionlinelibrary.com aiopenhouse.com aiorangecounty.com aipdx.com aiphilly.com aiphoenix.com aiphoenix catalog.com aipittsburgh.com aipodhelp.com aiportfolio.com aiprograms.info aisacramento.com aisaltlakecity.com aisandiego.net aisanfrancisco.net aiseattle.net aisites.com

ny-1356689

aispectrum.com

aistlouis.com aistories.com aistudentart.com aisunnyvale.com aitalentconnection.com aitucson.com aiuncontainable.com aivisit.com aiwashington.com artanddesign.miami artanddesignschool.miami artcareers.com artgrant.com artinstitute-denver.com artinstitute-hollywood.com artinstitute-losangeles.com artinstitute-phoenix.com artinstitute-pittsburgh.com artinstitute-portland.com artinstitute-sacramento.com artinstitute-saltlakecity.com artinstitute-sandiego.com artinstitute-sanfrancisco.com artinstitute-schaumburg.com artinstitute-sunnyvale.com artinstitute-tampa.com artinstitute-tucson.com artinstitute-vancouver.com artinstitute-york.com artinstitute.college artinstitute.com artinstitute.net artinstitute.org artinstitutealumni.com artinstituteatlantainfo.com artinstitutefloridainfo.com artinstituteofatlanta.info artinstituteonline.com artinstitutephilly.com artinstitutes.biz artinstitutes.cc artinstitutes.college artinstitutes.com artinstitutes.net artinstitutes.org artinstitutes.tv

ny-1356689

artinstitutes.us artinstitutes.ws artinstitutes.xxx artinstituteseattle.com artinstitutesofpittsburgh.com artinstitutesonline.com artinstitutetexas.com artlearn.com artschool.com artschool.miami charlestonai.com cre82morrow.net cre82morrow.tv cre8tomorrow.com cre8tomorrow.net cre8tomorrow.tv create-tomorrow.net create-tomorrow.tv create2morrow.com create2morrow.net create2morrow.tv createdurham.com createkansas.com createmytomorrow.com createtomorrow.co createtomorrow.com createtomorrow.net createtomorrow.tv creativepdx.com creativewarriors.com culinary-ai.com culinary-arts.com culinary-careers.com culinary-education.com culinarycareers.com culinaryschool-ai.com culinaryschools-ai.com decaturai.com designcollege.org designschool.miami detroitai.com discoverai.com durhamai.com entertainmentdesign.com evolvebistro.com

ny-1356689

exploreai.com

exploreculinary.com

fashionai.com

fashionsd.com

fashionyourcareer.com

fashionyourcareer.net

fspptampa.com

gaminganimationschool.com

getcreativitystarted.com

hands-onai.com

hands-oncreative.com

hands-oncreativity.com

hireaigrads.com

ilicaccess.net

ilicimd.net

indyai.com

international culinary school-ai.com

international culinary school.com

international culinary schools-ai.com

introducingai.com

isppchicago.com

isppschaumburg.com

jacksonvilleai.com

kansasai.com

kansasaii.com

learn-art.com

miamiinternationaluniversity.miami

miu-online.com

miuo-class.com

mspptwincities.com

myaicampus.com

myaichicago.com

myaifl.com

mymiu.miami

nashvilleai.com

newyorkculinaryschool.com

nyculinaryschool.com

nyculinaryschool.net

nyculinaryschool.org

nyrestaurantschool.com

nyrestaurantschool.net

nyrestaurantschool.org

passionforcreativity.com

sacramentoai.com

saltlakecityai.com

schoolofculinaryarts.com

schoolsofculinaryarts.com

startai.com startcreativecareers.com sunnyvaleai.com testaisites.com texasinstitute.com theartinstituteofaustin.com theartinstitutes.com thisisai.com thisisai.info thisisai.net thisisai.org thisisaii.com thisistheartinstitutes.com thissiai.com thsisai.com tucsonai.com virtualartschool.com wannainteract.com whowillcreatetomorrow.com whowillcreatetomorrow.net who will create to morrow.tv willyoucreatetomorrow.com willyoucreatetomorrow.net willyoucreatetomorrow.tv worldcuisineschool.com chefschoolofworldcuisine.com coolartcareers.com coolcreativecareers.com coolculinarycareers.com cooldesigncareers.com coolfashioncareers.com learnaboutgraphicdesign.com besteenchef.com bestteenchef.com beveragemanagement.com californiadesigncollege.com

South University

abfcharlotte.com

applycolumbia.com applymontgomery.com applynovi.com applyrichmond.com applysavannah.com applysouth.com applysouthu.com

ny-1356689

applytampa.com applytosouth.com applytosouthu.com applyvirginiabeach.com applywestpalm.com applywestpalmbeach.com hiresouthgrads.com mysouthdegree.com mysouthudegree.com southcollege.com southonlinelibrary.com southopen.com southuamba.com southudegree.com southudegrees.com southudifference.com southuforyou.com southuniversity-online.com southuniversity.college southuniversity.com southuniversity.xxx southunow.com southusites.com southutoday.com sppdallas.com su4u.org suamba.com suappointment.com sucontact.info suemails.com sulearnmore.com suo-class.com suohelp.com suopenhouse.com suprograms.info suprograms.net sureferafriend.com surichmond.com suroyalpalm.com sustartclass.com sustudent.shop sustudentstore.com suvabeach.com

ny-1356689

suvirginiabeach.com

Trademark Licenses - Dream Center Education Holdings, LLC licenses the following through EDUCAUSE:

Trademark			
aica.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
aid.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
aifl.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
aii.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
aionline.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
aipx.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
ais.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
artinstitute.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
artinstitutes.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
AICAMPUS.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
AICREATIVE.EDU	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
mymiu.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
southcollege.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		
southuniversity.edu	Licensed through EDUCAUSE		

ny-1356689

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 01/09/2019